### 506156308 07/16/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6203041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAFECERTIFIEDSTRUCTURE TECNOLOGIA S.R.L.	10/04/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAFECERTIFIEDSTRUCTURE TECNOLOGIA S.P.A.		
Street Address:	VIA ISONZO 34, IV PIANO		
City:	ROMA		
State/Country:	ITALY		
Postal Code:	00198		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16092534

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** amherrman@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: DUANE MORRIS LLP

Address Line 1: 1875 NW CORPORATE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G8278-00105	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY M. LEFKOWITZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory M. Lefkowitz/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=EN\_Name\_Change\_Registration#page1.tif

PATENT 506156308 REEL: 053225 FRAME: 0147

# Chamber of Commerce Industry Handicraft and Agriculture of ROME

# Register of Companies - Official Archive of the CCIHA

#### **COMPANY DETAILS**

SAFECERTIFIEDSTRUCTURE TECNOLOGIA SOCIETA' PER AZIONI	PERSONAL DATA			
	Registered Office address: ROME (RM) VIA ISONZO 34 zip code 00198 4TH FLOOR			
	Omissis			
	Fiscal Code.	13590831	590831007 590831007	
	V.A.T. Number	13590831		
	Legal Form:	gal Form: JOINT STOCK COMPAN		
	Date of the certificate of incorporation:		22/10/2015	
	Date of registration:		05/11/2015	
	Omissis			

#### Omissis

RECORDED: 07/16/2020

- OMISSIS TILL PAGE N. 4 of 20.

Registration Date of registration: 04.10.2019

**CHANGE OF NAME. PREVIOUS NAME:** 

SAFECERTIFIEDSTRUCTURE TECNOLOGIA S.R.L.

Date of registration: 04.10.2019

**CHANGE OF LEGAL FORM. PREVIOUS LEGAL FORM:** 

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

- OMISSIS TILL PAGE N. 10 of 20

Registration Date of registration: 19.04.2019

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF REGISTERED OFFICE.

**PREVIOUS ADDRESS:** 

**ROMA (RM) VIA ARCHIMEDE 148** 

... OMISSIS TILL THE END OF THE EXTRACT ...

PATENT REEL: 053225 FRAME: 0148